Deon Gericke

2022-08-02 - Unopposed Motions - KHUMALQ J (Ms)

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Tue 2022/08/02 10:00
End: Tue 2022/08/02 10:30
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: {none)

Organizer: Ellick VanDerierwe

To whom it may concern,

Please find below the link.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on vour computar or mobile app

Tlick bare @0 join ihe nizeting

Meeting ID: 340 485 682 699

Passcode: PCgQ6K
Down'cad Tearns | foin on the web

Learn iMore | Meeting options

Regards,

Mr Ellick van der Merwe
Judge’'s Registrar
Cell: 083 644 3211 {SMS/WhatApp)

AlGH COURTY

SAUTEMG DIVIEION

PRETORIA

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7711 or 012 492 6667 / 9
Email: evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za
Facebool:: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthAfricanudiciary




MEPRCE O THE CHIED JULSTIOY
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AIRICA

Risclaimer

The information containad in this communication from the sender Is confidential. i is intended solely for use by the recipient and
Ghicrs authorizad fo receive it. If you ar2 not the recipient, ycu ere hereby noified that eny disciosure, copying, distribution or taking
=ction in reledian of the contents ¢f thiz = formition ig strictly prohisitad anc may be unlawiul.

This emai! has b2en scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Servica (Saa$) for business. Providing a safer and more useiul place for your humzan generated data. Specializing in:
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




PSP

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MAPAM
JUSTICE N V KHUMALO
High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
PO Box 52, Pretoria, 9001
Tel: (012) 492 6727/ 071 144 4238

Emait; Mr Ellick van der Merwe {evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za &
ellickvdmerwe@gmail.com)

29/07/2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 2 and 4 August 2022 BEFORE THE
HONQURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALGC.

1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance. All matters are to be
decided on paper unless indicated otherwise by the Registrar who will notify the

affected parties.

2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the
matter should have been uploaded on caseline and Draft Orders in word format
emailed to the Judge’s Registrar (Mr Eilick van der Merwe) by no later than 12h00
on Monday 1 August 2022, for matters to be heard on Tuesday 2 August 2022 and by
not later than 12h00 on Wednesday 3 August 2022 for matters to be heard on 4 August

2022.

3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off
the roll. No practice Note will be accepted after the due date and time. Any further
submissions deemed necessary by Counsel can be emailed to the Registrar by noon
on the day preceding the day of hearing.




4. No further documents are to be uploaded after the cut-off time indicated in the

practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the express
permission of the Henourable Judge Khumaic. Nen-Compliance will resuit in the
matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

5. Only in matters in which the Judge requires submissions, will Counsef be directed ¢ log
on to Microsoit Teams at a particular time. The link will be emailed either the day before
the hearing or on the moming thereof. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with
providing the Judge's Registrar with their email addresses for further communication if

necessary.

Regards

Mr Ellick van der Merwe

Judge Registrar for Khumalo J (Ms)

.org.ze & silickvdmenve@cmail.com)

judiciar

{evandermenus

High Court of Scuth Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets,
Pretoria, 0002

AW Ty
p&a& Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

-~y Switchboard: 012 315 7000

L)
i

Celi: 083 644 3211 (SMS/WhatsApp only)




iN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

0Z AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1. TPKHASHANE &) MIN OF HOMER AFFAIRS+2
2. STDBANKLTD VS AT MAJOLA

3. ATTSHABALALA VS R HLATYWAYO+4

4. STD BANKLTD VS 5 M MOTONA

5. EX PARTE: CL BROOKS+1

6. M A BROOKS VS B J BROOKS
7. BBSEMELA 'S RAF
8. BUFFELSDRIFT GAME Vs ES LAMPRECHT+1

9. STD BANKLID VS M E SOMORO+1

29661/22

25578/21

30129/22

58987/21

33279/22

61562/21

25846/22

59859/21

24158/22




10.

11.

1z

13,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

N JQYIKE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

. M P KHAMBULE

1 M DAVIDS

NEDBANK LTD

S ROSSOUW

STD BANK LTD

CITY OF TSHWANE

MIN OF SANITATION

STD BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

')

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

STD BANK LTD

A ESTERHUYSE

N R MTSHWENI

M R MOGANO

RAF

RAF

L AVENTER+1

JENSLIN

T H MASWANGANYI

M MAHLANGU

PUBL!C PROTECTOR+1

T M SELLO+1

38916/17

73295/19

37558/21

47349/18

22591/22

25656/22

871/22

28131/22

70392/19

43009/21

80277/19

42735/21




22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

NEDBANKLTD

NEDBANKLTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANKLTD

AT COMPRESSORS LTD

T A MOKHET!I

VS

Vs

&S

Vs

VS

&)

VS

WYKWET 8 LTD+3

A KMOLEME

KW MAJE

5 OELOFSE

J S BUTHELEZI+1

SARS

SJ MOKHETI

13022/18

7554/22

55623/21

36681/20

25015/19

48466/21

7584/22




02 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

29. STD BANKLTD Vs SR MABENA+1 144/22

30. CHANGING TIDES Vs M MOLOTSI 16689/22
31. S F MASHABELA VS RAF 47282721
32. ASIMPSON VS M SIMPSON 20427/22
33. F MATHEWS VS RAF 65991/17
34. NEDBANKLTD VS N MAHLALA 21657/22
35. EVAN 2YL VS RAF 24457/22
36. STD BANK LTD VS CIPC+2 20097/22
37. M JACOBS VS C PIETERSE 14846/22
38. HW KOCK Vs T L KOCK 69877/19

39. STD BANK LTD VS | M NGAMLANA+2 5703/22




40.

41.

42,

43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

438.

49,

A GREEFF

STS BANK LTD

FENB BANK LTD

A DEVOS

M C DU PLESSIS

5S MMAMOTHAMA

N M MITHA

M G BALOYI

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

. EKLCPPER

. RAZISERVE iTD

VS

VS

VS

')

VS

Vs

A

VS

VS

VS

VS

PSP BANN+3

O S MOPHUTING+1

S CHIMUTASHU

F DE VOS

MIN OF POLICE+5

RAF

F E BOUAZAQUI

A D BALOYI

J MUNSAMI

K A GOVENDER+1

W J KLOPPER

SVK HOLDINGS

21291/22

25261/22

44050/21

64344/18

12884/21

37083/16

22305/22

4754/22

50850/21

15091/22

61901/20

35150/21




52, MEDSHIELD SCHEME VS C M STUART+3 47350/13

53. CHANGING TIiDES VS K STEPELEBERG+1 17230/22
54. MILKSA LTD Vs ZERMATT DAIRY 93730/13
55. ABSA BANK LTD VS C DE VILLIERS+1 28745/17

56. EX PARTE: ] DAWSON+1 20690/22




02 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

57. ABSA BANKLTD Vs F S MCKOENA 8631/17
58. B/C OF BEAU RIVAGE Vs B G NGEMA 21551/22
22041/18

59. EX PARTE: M S MKHIZE

60. STD BANKLTD VS T E HLATSWAYO 9571/19
61. NEDBANK LTD VS T W VAN STADEN+1 61351/21
62. STD BANKLTD VS T J NKOSI 55235/20
63. T A MOKHETHI A S JMOKHETHI 7584/22
64. FNB BANKLTD VS S| DE JAGER+2 18544/22
65. 5TD BANK LTD VS N E SEGOLE 55488/21

66. EX PARTE: A P GOUWS 26406/22 |

67. FNB BANKLTD A S i VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 34446/19




68. FNB BANKLTD VS J M SIBANYONI 64194/21

69. CHANGING TIDES V5 MATUKANE 15899/22
70. STD BANK LTD VS P T NDIMANDE 71505/19
71. M BEKKER A J BEXKKER 24784/22
72. NEDBANKLTD VS R M BALOYI+1 54173/21
73. } VPEYPER VS R PEYPER 32119/22
74. O J SESINYI ') CITY OF TSHWANE 81038/18
75. E E MASEKO Vs RAF 50114/20
76. R PUREN A N 1 JAARSVELD+1 47331/19
77. FNB BANK LTD VS P T THULANE 10048/21
78. FNB BANK LTD VS G J BARNARD+1 34495/21
|
79. EX PARTE: M D MODIBA+1 69042/19

80. Y POWELL Vs J POWELL 20181/19




81. STD BANK LTD

82. STD BANK LTD

83. MERCEDES-BENZ

84. A M KHAMBULE

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

GERMAR TRUST+1

N R MTSHWENI

M R MCGANO

RAF

18073/22

37559/21

47949/18

22591/22




