Deon Gericke

Subject:

2022-08-02 - Unopposed Motions - KHUMALO J (Ms)

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: End: Tue 2022/08/02 10:00 Tue 2022/08/02 10:30

Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Ellick VanDerMerwe

To whom it may concern,

Please find below the link.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 340 485 682 699

Passcode: PCqQ6K

Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Regards,

Mr Ellick van der Merwe Judge's Registrar

Cell: 083 644 3211 (SMS/WhatApp)

HIGH COURT

GAUTENG DIVISION

PRETOR!A

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag X67, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7711 or 012 492 6667 / 9

Email: evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheSouthAfricanJudiciary



Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in: Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N V KHUMALO

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria PO Box 52, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (012) 492 6727/071 144 4938

Email: Mr Ellick van der Merwe (<u>evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za</u> & ellickvdmerwe@gmail.com)

29/07/2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

RE: <u>UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE</u>: 2 and 4 August 2022 BEFORE THE <u>HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO</u>.

- 1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance. All matters are to be decided on paper unless indicated otherwise by the Registrar who will notify the affected parties.
- 2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and **Draft Orders in word format emailed to the Judge's Registrar (Mr Ellick van der Merwe**) by no later than 12h00 on Monday 1 August 2022, for matters to be heard on Tuesday 2 August 2022 and by not later than 12h00 on Wednesday 3 August 2022 for matters to be heard on 4 August 2022.
- 3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll. No practice Note will be accepted after the due date and time. Any further submissions deemed necessary by Counsel can be emailed to the Registrar by noon on the day preceding the day of hearing.

- 4. No further documents are to be uploaded after the cut-off time indicated in the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with the express permission of the Honourable Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.
- 5. Only in matters in which the Judge requires submissions, will Counsel be directed to log on to Microsoft Teams at a particular time. The link will be emailed either the day before the hearing or on the morning thereof. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge's Registrar with their email addresses for further communication if necessary.

Regards

Mr Ellick van der Merwe
Judge Registrar for Khumalo J (Ms)

(evandermerwe@judiclary.org.za & ellickvdmerwe@gmail.com)



High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7000

Cell: 083 644 3211 (SMS/WhatsApp only)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1	. T P KHASHANE	VS	MIN OF HOMER AFFAIRS+2	29661/22
2.	. STD BANK LTD	VS	A T MAJOLA	25578/21
3.	A T TSHABALALA	VS	R HLATYWAYO+4	30129/22
4.	STD BANK LTD	VS	S M MOTONA	58987/21
5.	EX PARTE: C L BROOKS+1			33279/22
6.	M A BROOKS	VS	B J BROOKS	61562/21
7.	B B SEMELA	VS	RAF	25846/22
8.	BUFFELSDRIFT GAME	VS	E S LAMPRECHT+1	59859/21
9.	STD BANK LTD	VS	M E SOMORO+1	24158/22

10. N J OYIKE	VS	STD BANK LTD	38916/17
11. STD BANK LTD	VS	A ESTERHUYSE	73295/19
12. STD BANK LTD	VS	N R MTSHWENI	37559/21
13. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M R MOGANO	47949/18
14. M P KHAMBULE	VS	RAF	22591/22
15. J M DAVIDS	VS	RAF	25656/22
16. NEDBANK LTD	VS	L A VENTER+1	871/22
17. S ROSSOUW	VS	J ENSLIN	28131/22
18. STD BANK LTD	VS	T H MASWANGANYI	70392/19
19. CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	M MAHLANGU	43009/21
20. MIN OF SANITATION	VS	PUBLIC PROTECTOR+1	80277/19
21. STD BANK LTD	VS	T M SELLO+1	42735/21

22. NEDBANK LTD	VS	WYKWET 8 LTD+3	13022/18
23. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A K MOLEME	7554/22
24. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K W MAJE	55623/21
25. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S OELOFSE	36681/20
26. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J S BUTHELEZI+1	25015/19
27. AT COMPRESSORS LTD	VS	SARS	48466/21
28. T A MOKHETI	VS	S J MOKHETI	7584/22

02 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

29. STD BANK LTD	VS	S R MABENA+1	144/22
30. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M MOŁOTSI	16689/22
31. S F MASHABELA	VS	RAF	47282/21
32. A SIMPSON	VS	M SIMPSON	20427/22
33. F MATHEWS	VS	RAF	65991/17
34. NEDBANK LTD	VS	N MAHLALA	21657/22
35. E VAN ZYL	VS	RAF	24457/22
36. STD BANK LTD	VS	CIPC+2	20097/22
37. M JACOBS	VS	C PIETERSE	14846/22
38. H W KOCK	VS	T L KOCK	69877/19
39. STD BANK LTD	VS	I M NGAMLANA+1	5703/22

40. A GREEFF	VS	PSP BANN+3	21291/22
41. STD BANK LTD	VS	O S MOPHUTING+1	25261/22
42. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S CHIMUTASHU	44050/21
43. A DE VOS	VS	F DE VOS	64344/18
44. M C DU PLESSIS	VS	MIN OF POLICE+5	12884/21
45. S S MMAMOTHAMA	VS	RAF	37083/16
46. N M MITHA	VS	F E BOUAZAOUI	22305/22
47. M G BALOYI	VS	A D BALOYI	4754/22
48. CHANGING TIDES	VS	J MUNSAMI	50850/21
49. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K A GOVENDER+1	15091/22
50. E KLOPPER	VS	W J KLOPPER	61901/20
51. RAZISERVE LTD	VS	SVK HOLDINGS	35150/21

52. MEDSHIELD SCHEME	VS	C M STUART+3	47350/13
53. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K STEPELEBERG+1	17230/22
54. MILK SA LTD	VS	ZERMATT DAIRY	93730/19
55. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C DE VILLIERS+1	28745/17
56. EX PARTE: J DAWSON+1			20690/22

02 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER SCHYFF J

57. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	F S MOKOENA	8631/17
58. B/C OF BEAU RIVAGE	VS	B Q NGEMA	21551/22
59. EX PARTE: M S MKHIZE			22041/18
60. STD BANK LTD	VS	T E HLATSWAYO	9571/19
61. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T W VAN STADEN+1	61351/21
62. STD BANK LTD	VS	T J NKOSI	55235/20
63. T A MOKHETHI	VS	S J MOKHETHI	7584/22
64. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S I DE JAGER+2	18544/22
65. STD BANK LTD	VS	N E SEGOLE	55488/21
66. EX PARTE: A P GOUWS		et.	26406/22
67. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	34446/19

68. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J M SIBANYONI	64194/21
69. CHANGING TIDES	VS	MATUKANE	15999/22
70. STD BANK LTD	VS	P T NDIMANDE	71505/19
71. M BEKKER	VS	J BEKKER	24784/22
72. NEDBANK LTD	VS	R M BALOYI+1	54173/21
73. J V PEYPER	VS	R PEYPER	32119/22
74. O J SESINYI	vs	CITY OF TSHWANE	81038/18
75. E E MASEKO	VS	RAF	50114/20
76. R PUREN	VS	N J JAARSVELD+1	47331/19
77. FNB BANK LTD	VS	P T THULANE	10048/21
78. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G J BARNARD+1	34496/21
79. EX PARTE: M D MODIBA+1			69042/19
80. Y POWELL	VS	J POWELL	20181/19

81. STD BANK LTD	VS	GERMAR TRUST+1	18073/22
82. STD BANK LTD	VS	N R MTSHWENI	37559/21
83. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	M R MOGANO	47949/18
84. A M KHAMBULE	VS	RAF	22591/22